
TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999-00

 State and Local  All Private and
 Federal Government  Government  Other Sources  Totals

 Institution 
Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

 University of Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$143,699,129 
$31,385,234 
$17,475,404 
$2,678,784 

$11,231,046 

37.30% 
8.15% 

$46,471,609 12.06% $163,746,707 42.50% $353,917,445 
$31,385,234 
$17,475,404
$2,678,784

$11,231,046

91.85%
8.15%

 Total (a + b) $175,084,363 45.44% $46,471,609 12.1% $163,746,707 42.50% $385,302,679 100.00%

 Florida State University:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$58,757,972 
$21,592,161 
$12,264,322 

$683,892 
$8,643,947 

50.27% 
18.47% 

$22,613,244 19.34% $13,931,350 11.92% $95,302,566 
$21,592,161 
$12,264,322

$683,892
$8,643,947

81.53%
18.47%

 Total (a + b) $80,350,132 68.74% $22,613,244 19.34% $13,931,350 11.92% $116,894,727 100.00%

 Florida A & M University:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$31,045,572 
$1,741,641 

$26,300 
$646,858 

$1,068,483 

77.05% 
4.32% 

$6,837,594 16.97% $669,578 1.66% $38,552,744 
$1,741,641 

$26,300
$646,858

$1,068,483

95.68%
4.32%

 Total (a + b) $32,787,213 81.37% $6,837,594 16.97% $669,578 1.66% $40,294,385 100.00%

 University of South Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$53,708,497 
$20,436,590 
$13,650,999 
$1,058,534 
$5,727,057 

31.36% 
11.93% 

$36,015,266 21.03% $61,121,376 35.68% $150,845,139 
$20,436,590 
$13,650,999
$1,058,534
$5,727,057

88.07%
11.93%

 Total (a + b) $74,145,087 43.29% $36,015,266 21.03% $61,121,376 35.68% $171,281,729 100.00% 
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TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999-00

 State and Local  All Private and
 Federal Government  Government  Other Sources  Totals

 Institution 
Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

 Florida Atlantic University:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$13,640,943 
$7,052,270 
$4,011,260 

$901,980 
$2,139,030 

37.28% 
19.27% 

$1,771,795 4.84% $14,128,564 38.61% $29,541,302 
$7,052,270 
$4,011,260

$901,980
$2,139,030

80.73%
19.27%

 Total (a + b) $20,693,213 56.55% $1,771,795 4.84% $14,128,564 38.61% $36,593,572 100.00%

 University of West Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$11,905,896 
$1,885,181 
$1,788,564 

$8,508 
$88,109 

61.54% 
9.74% 

$5,346,507 27.63% $209,493 1.08% $17,461,896 
$1,885,181 
$1,788,564

$8,508
$88,109

90.26%
9.74%

 Total (a + b) $13,791,077 71.28% $5,346,507 27.63% $209,493 1.08% $19,347,077 100.00%

 University of Central Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$20,424,028 
$8,049,024 
$4,056,308 

$922,637 
$3,070,079 

38.65% 
15.23% 

$9,366,915 17.73% $15,003,172 28.39% $44,794,115 
$8,049,024 
$4,056,308

$922,637
$3,070,079

84.77%
15.23%

 Total (a + b) $28,473,052 53.88% $9,366,915 17.73% $15,003,172 28.39% $52,843,139 100.00%

 Florida International University:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$27,800,249 
$6,217,856 
$1,734,912 

$936,604 
$3,546,340 

47.87% 
10.71% 

$14,411,754 24.82% $9,641,071 16.60% $51,853,074 
$6,217,856 
$1,734,912

$936,604
$3,546,340

89.29%
10.71%

 Total (a + b) $34,018,105 58.58% $14,411,754 24.82% $9,641,071 16.60% $58,070,930 100.00% 
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TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999-00

 State and Local  All Private and
 Federal Government  Government  Other Sources  Totals

 Institution 
Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

 University of North Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$969,690 
$3,952,678 
$2,991,776 

$53,558 
$907,344 

13.19% 
53.75% 

$1,332,810 18.12% $1,098,599 14.94% $3,401,099 
$3,952,678 
$2,991,776

$53,558
$907,344

46.25%
53.75%

 Total (a + b) $4,922,368 66.94% $1,332,810 18.12% $1,098,599 14.94% $7,353,777 100.00%

 Florida Gulf Coast University
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$1,553,522 
$1,114,420 

$345,900 
$186,000 
$582,520 

29.48% 
21.14% 

$2,281,934 43.30% $320,752 6.09% $4,156,208 
$1,114,420 

$345,900
$186,000
$582,520

78.86%
21.14%

 Total (a + b) $2,667,942 50.62% $2,281,934 43.30% $320,752 6.09% $5,270,628 100.00%

 State University System Totals:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$363,505,498 
$103,427,055 
$58,345,745 
$8,077,355 

$37,003,955 

40.69% 
11.58% 

$146,449,428 16.40% $279,870,662 31.33% $789,825,587 
$103,427,055 
$58,345,745
$8,077,355

$37,003,955 

88.42%
11.58%

$466,932,552 52.27% $146,449,428 16.40% $279,870,662 31.33% $893,252,642 100.00% 

Note: Totals do not tie to the revenue schedules contained in the history year of the Contracts and Grants Operating Budget.


SOURCE: Survey of individual universities, November 2000.
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