TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999-00

Institution	Federal Government		State and Local Government		All Private and Other Sources		Totals	
	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent
University of Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$143,699,129 \$31,385,234 \$17,475,404 \$2,678,784 \$11,231,046	37.30% 8.15%	\$46,471,609	12.06%	\$163,746,707	42.50%	\$353,917,445 \$31,385,234 \$17,475,404 \$2,678,784 \$11,231,046	91.85% 8.15%
Total (a + b)	\$175,084,363	45.44%	\$46,471,609	12.1%	\$163,746,707	42.50%	\$385,302,679	100.00%
Florida State University: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$58,757,972 \$21,592,161 \$12,264,322 \$683,892 \$8,643,947	50.27% 18.47%	\$22,613,244	19.34%	\$13,931,350	11.92%	\$95,302,566 \$21,592,161 \$12,264,322 \$683,892 \$8,643,947	81.53% 18.47%
Total (a + b)	\$80,350,132	68.74%	\$22,613,244	19.34%	\$13,931,350	11.92%	\$116,894,727	100.00%
Florida A & M University: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$31,045,572 \$1,741,641 \$26,300 \$646,858 \$1,068,483	77.05% 4.32%	\$6,837,594	16.97%	\$669,578	1.66%	\$38,552,744 \$1,741,641 \$26,300 \$646,858 \$1,068,483	95.68% 4.32%
Total (a + b)	\$32,787,213	81.37%	\$6,837,594	16.97%	\$669,578	1.66%	\$40,294,385	100.00%
University of South Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$53,708,497 \$20,436,590 \$13,650,999 \$1,058,534 \$5,727,057	31.36% 11.93%	\$36,015,266	21.03%	\$61,121,376	35.68%	\$150,845,139 \$20,436,590 \$13,650,999 \$1,058,534 \$5,727,057	88.07% 11.93%
Total (a + b)	\$74,145,087	43.29%	\$36,015,266	21.03%	\$61,121,376	35.68%	\$171,281,729	100.00%

PBPA - BUD

TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999-00

Institution	Federal Government		State and Local Government		All Private and Other Sources		Totals	
	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent
Florida Atlantic University: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$13,640,943 \$7,052,270 \$4,011,260 \$901,980 \$2,139,030	37.28% 19.27%	\$1,771,795	4.84%	\$14,128,564	38.61%	\$29,541,302 \$7,052,270 \$4,011,260 \$901,980 \$2,139,030	80.73% 19.27%
Total (a + b)	\$20,693,213	56.55%	\$1,771,795	4.84%	\$14,128,564	38.61%	\$36,593,572	100.00%
University of West Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$11,905,896 \$1,885,181 \$1,788,564 \$8,508 \$88,109	61.54% 9.74%	\$5,346,507	27.63%	\$209,493	1.08%	\$17,461,896 \$1,885,181 \$1,788,564 \$8,508 \$88,109	90.26% 9.74%
Total (a + b)	\$13,791,077	71.28%	\$5,346,507	27.63%	\$209,493	1.08%	\$19,347,077	100.00%
University of Central Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$20,424,028 \$8,049,024 \$4,056,308 \$922,637 \$3,070,079	38.65% 15.23%	\$9,366,915	17.73%	\$15,003,172	28.39%	\$44,794,115 \$8,049,024 \$4,056,308 \$922,637 \$3,070,079	84.77% 15.23%
Total (a + b)	\$28,473,052	53.88%	\$9,366,915	17.73%	\$15,003,172	28.39%	\$52,843,139	100.00%
Florida International University: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$27,800,249 \$6,217,856 \$1,734,912 \$936,604 \$3,546,340	47.87% 10.71%	\$14,411,754	24.82%	\$9,641,071	16.60%	\$51,853,074 \$6,217,856 \$1,734,912 \$936,604 \$3,546,340	89.29% 10.71%
Total (a + b)	\$34,018,105	58.58%	\$14,411,754	24.82%	\$9,641,071	16.60%	\$58,070,930	100.00%

TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999-00

Institution	Federal Government		State and Local Government		All Private and Other Sources		Totals	
	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent
University of North Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$969,690 \$3,952,678 \$2,991,776 \$53,558 \$907,344	13.19% 53.75%	\$1,332,810	18.12%	\$1,098,599	14.94%	\$3,401,099 \$3,952,678 \$2,991,776 \$53,558 \$907,344	46.25% 53.75%
Total (a + b)	\$4,922,368	66.94%	\$1,332,810	18.12%	\$1,098,599	14.94%	\$7,353,777	100.00%
Florida Gulf Coast University a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$1,553,522 \$1,114,420 \$345,900 \$186,000 \$582,520	29.48% 21.14%	\$2,281,934	43.30%	\$320,752	6.09%	\$4,156,208 \$1,114,420 \$345,900 \$186,000 \$582,520	78.86% 21.14%
Total (a + b)	\$2,667,942	50.62%	\$2,281,934	43.30%	\$320,752	6.09%	\$5,270,628	100.00%
State University System Totals: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$363,505,498 \$103,427,055 \$58,345,745 \$8,077,355 \$37,003,955	40.69% 11.58%	\$146,449,428	16.40%	\$279,870,662	31.33%	\$789,825,587 \$103,427,055 \$58,345,745 \$8,077,355 \$37,003,955	88.42% 11.58%
	\$466,932,552	52.27%	\$146,449,428	16.40%	\$279,870,662	31.33%	\$893,252,642	100.00%

Note: Totals do not tie to the revenue schedules contained in the history year of the Contracts and Grants Operating Budget.

SOURCE: Survey of individual universities, November 2000.

PBPA - BUD